

SLP(C)No. 11016 OF 2001

ITEM No.41

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11016/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2001 in FMAT 1056/00
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

R.S.I. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PROPERTY COMPANY PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. SB Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.K. Deora, Adv.
Mr. Rababir R. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. FS Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. VA Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Roxna S. Swamy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
We do not find any merit in the petition. The Special
Leave Petition is dismissed. After we dismissed the
matter, Mr. G.L. Sanghi, learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioner stated that in case the
petitioner is required to vacate the premises
immediately, it shall create great hardship to it.
Therefore, some time may be granted to vacate the
premises. This is not objected by Mr. FS Nariman,
learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent. We,
therefore, grant time till 31.7.2002 to the petitioner to
vacate the premises on filing usual undertaking in this
Court within four weeks from today. The petitioner shall
neither sublet the premises nor create any third party
right in the premises. The petitioner shall hand over
vacant possession of the premises on or before the expiry
of the said period.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master