

0

SLP(C)No. 11016 OF 2001

ITEM No.7

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11016/2001

R.S.I. LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PROPERTY COMPANY PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. LN Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Roxana Swamy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays
for and is allowed three weeks' time to remove the defects
in undertaking, as pointed out by the respondents. List
thereafter.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master